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BROWNFIELDS & VOLUNTARY 
CLEANUP PROGRAM (VCP)          
 Ted Huscher 
 VCP and Brownfields Coordinator  
 Superfund/VCP Unit 
 Remediation Section 
 Waste Management Division
 Nebraska DEQ 
 1200 N Street, Suite 400  
 P.O. Box 98922  
 Lincoln, NE 68509-8922 
 Phone (402) 471-2214  
 ted.huscher@ndeq.state.ne.us  
 
USDA/NRCS     
 Michael Kucera  

State Resource Conservationist  
USDA/ NRCS   

 Rm. 152 Federal Building 
 100 Centennial Mall North 
 Lincoln, NE 68508 
 Phone (402) 437-4102 
 michael.kucera@ne.usda.gov 
 
UST     
 David Chambers 
 Unit Supervisor 
 Superfund/VCP Unit  
 Waste Management Division 
 Nebraska DEQ 
 P.O. Box 98922 
 Lincoln, NE 68509-8922 
 Phone (402) 471-4258 
 Fax (402) 471-2909 
 david.chambers@ndeq.state.ne.us 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 

UST (cont’d) 
 Clark Conklin 
 Chief, Fuels Safety Division 
 Nebraska State Fire Marshal’s Office 
 246 South 14th Street 
 Lincoln, NE 68508-1804 
 Phone (402) 471-9467 
 clark.conklin@sfm.ne.gov  
 
RCRA   
 Bill Gidley 
 Section Supervisor  

Integrated Waste Mgt. Section  
Waste Management Division 

 Nebraska DEQ 
 1200 N Street, Suite 400 
 P.O. Box 98922 
 Lincoln, NE 68509-8922 
 Phone (402) 471-4495 
 Fax (402) 471-2909 
 william.gidley@ndeq.state.ne.us 
 
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC  
DEVELOPMENT   
 Gary Hamer  
 Deputy Director  
 NDED 
 301 Centennial Mall South  
 Lincoln, NE 68509 
 Phone (402) 471-4388 
 ghamer@neded.org 
 
 Rick Zubrod 
 Supervisor 
 NDED 
 301 Centennial Mall South   
 Lincoln, NE 68509  
 Phone (402) 471-3762  
 rick.zubrod@ded.ne.gov 
 
 
 

CERCLA   
 Steve Kemp  
 Unit Supervisor 
 Superfund/VCP Unit 
 Waste Management Division 
 Nebraska DEQ 
 1200 N Street, Suite 400 
 P.O. Box 98922 
 Lincoln, NE 68509-8922 
 Phone (402) 471-0803 
 steve.kemp@ndeq.state.ne.us 
 
 Michael Felix 
 Section Supervisor 
 Remediation Section 
 Waste Management Division 
 Nebraska DEQ 
 1200 N Street, Suite 400 
 P.O. Box 98922 
 Lincoln, NE 68509-8922 
 Phone (402) 471-3388 
 michael.felix@ndeq.state.ne.us 




